# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fire-Trol (Yukon Company)	09/25/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICL Performance Products, LP
Street Address:	622 Emerson Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11589749

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocketclerk@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Ritchey
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41482-75038
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Ritchey

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021659 FRAME: 0581

\$40.00

500671356

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fire-Trol (Yukon) Company, a Canadian corporation ("Fire-Trol"),

owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the pending patent application for Corrosion-

Inhibited Ammonium Polyphosphate Fire Retardant Compositions, Application No. 11/589,749;

and

WHEREAS, ICL Performance Products, LP, a limited liability company of the

State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 622 Emerson Road, St.

Louis, MO 63141 is desirous of acquiring all of Fire-Trol's right, title and interest in and to the

above-referenced application and any invention(s) disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter the

"Inventions").

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and

obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Fire-Trol has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does, sell, assign

and transfer unto ICL Performance Products, LP the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Inventions, including priority rights, and any and all other domestic or foreign patent

applications which ICL Performance Products, LP or its successors or assigns may file on said

Inventions and in any and all U.S. and foreign patents which may be obtained on any of said

applications and in any reissue, continuation or extension thereof, together with the right to sue

for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ICL Performance

Products, LP, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Fire-Trol had no sale and assignment of said Inventions been made.

4763779

PATENT

REEL: 021659 FRAME: 0582

2. In the event that ICL Performance Products, LP is unable for any reason to secure the signature of Fire-Trol, or a duly authorized representative thereof, to any document reasonably required to file, prosecute, register, or memorialize the assignment of the right, title and interest assigned hereunder, hereby irrevocably designates and appoints ICL Performance Products, LP and ICL Performance Products, LP's duly authorized officers and agents as Fire-Trol's agents and attorneys-in-fact to act for and on Fire-Trol's behalf and instead of Fire-Trol:

(i) to execute, file, prosecute, register and memorialize the assignment of any such application,

(ii) to execute and file any documentation required for such enforcement, and (iii) to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the filing, prosecution, registration, memorialization of assignment, issuance, and enforcement of said assigned right, title and interest, all with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Fire-Trol.

4763779 2

PATENT REEL: 021659 FRAME: 0583 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the 25 day of 9008.

	Fire-Trol Incorporated
	By:
	<u>V</u>
	Signature
	Printed Name and Title
STATE OF NEW YORK	:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	: SS :
On this 25 day of Sept within and for the County of New YOR, St	enter of New York, personally appeared nown to be the person described in and who
	wledged that he executed same as his free act and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
year last above written.	Sasha Jahacs Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5/29/11	

4763779

**RECORDED: 10/09/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021659 FRAME: 0584